
 příjmení oddíl žebříček ročník

1 Podrazil David SKST Hodonín 6 2001

2 Ševčíková Klára SKST Hodonín 8 2000

3 Svoboda Petr SKST Hodonín 9 2002

4 Polívka Ondřej KST Blansko 10 2001

5 Morávek Radim Jiskra Strážnice 11 2003

6 Šíblová Sára SKST Hodonín 13 1999

7 Šprtová Karolína SKST Hodonín 14 1999

8 Petr Michal KST Blansko 15 2002

9 Brhel Štěpán SKST Hodonín 17 2006

10 Beránek Pavel TTC MS Brno 18 2002

11 Bruckner Tomáš MSK Břeclav 19 2002

12 Vybíral Matouš TTC Sokol Znojmo 20 2001

13 Látal Roman Sokol Bzenec 21 2002

14 Marek Jan Jiskra Strážnice 22 2002

15 Kladňáková Hana SKST Dubňany 24 2002

16 Šuralová Hana SKST Dubňany 25 2002

17 Vacek Jan MSK Břeclav 26 2000

18 Šubík Jiří Sokol Klobouky 27 2001

19 Himal Tomáš TJ Jevišovka-Drnholec 28 1999

20 Čech Jiří Sokol Brno I. 29 2001

21 Juras Pavel Sokol Bzenec 31 2001

22 Skoupý Michal KST Blansko 33 2002

23 Kotásková Michaela SKST Dubňany 34 2004

24 Novak Adam Sokol Brno I. 35 2001

25 Halasová Ludmila Orel Šitbořice 38 2003

26 Koplíková Klára SKST Dubňany 39 2003

27 Koudelka Lukáš Sokol Brno I. 40 2001

28 Bábíček Radek Sokol Vracov 43 2001

29 Kubík Josef Sokol Kobylí 45 1999

30 Benda Vojtěch SKST Hodonín 46 2004

31 Pijáček Lukáš SKST Hodonín 47 2004

32 Koberová Klára MSK Břeclav 48 2003

33 Skoupý Petr KST Blansko 50 2002

34 Lukjanov Vojtěch TTC MS Brno 51 2001

35 Pukl Ondřej Jiskra Strážnice 52 2004

36 Maněk Marek MSK Břeclav 53 2003

37 Libánek Ondřej Sokol Drnovice 54 2001

38 Knappeová Aneta Sokol Klobouky 62 2004

39 Oškrdal Jan TTC MS Brno 66 2002

40 Juras Martin Sokol Bzenec 67 1999

41 Klimek Ondřej Sokol Klobouky 69 2003

42 Marek Jakub Jiskra Strážnice 73 2005

43 Durda Vojtěch TTC Sokol Znojmo 74 2003

44 Křižka Martin Sokol Vlkoš 75 2001

45 Lunga Jakub Sokol Vlkoš 82 2002

46 Herman Jaroslav TTC MS Brno 83 2001

47 Němeček Radek MSK Břeclav 83 2003

48 Lesovský Tadeáš Sokol Klobouky 86 2003

49 Dostál Daniel Sokol Klobouky 91 2002



50 Pokorný Martin KST Blansko 91 2004

51 Dostál Dominik Sokol Klobouky 98 2002

52 Nesveda David Sokol Brno I. 98 2001

53 Havránek Lukáš SKST N.Lískovec 98 2002

54 Šenková Kateřina SKST N.Lískovec 112 2003

55 Štěpánek Ondřej KST Blansko 119 2003

56 Kubát Kryštof TTC Koral Tišnov 122 2003

57 Koumar Radim TTC Koral Tišnov 122 2003

58 Kluger Marek TTC Koral Tišnov 122 2002

59 Kysela Štěpán TTC MS Brno 122 2003

60 Juthner Dominik KST Blansko 122 2003

61 Polák Jan TTC Sokol Znojmo 122 2003

62 Géci Jiří TJ Brno-Bystrc 122 2003

63 Orel Eduard Jiskra Strážnice 999 2005

64 Kotásková Petra SKST Dubňany 999 2000

65 Morávek Jindřich Jiskra Strážnice 999 2007

66 Kosík Jakub Sokol Drnovice 999 2003

67 Olejníček Martin Sokol Drnovice 999 2004

68 Mikulík Jan TJ Jevišovka-Drnholec 999 2003

69 Karas Lukáš Jiskra Strážnice 999 2002



Podrazil David 1/3 0/3 3/1

SKST Hodonín -8,9,-9,-6 -9,-6,-8 9,7,-5,9

Morávek Radim 3/1 3/1 3/1

Strážnice -7,8,5,7 9,-8,6,8

Svoboda Petr 3/0 1/3 3/1

SKST Hodonín -7,6,6,9

Beránek Pavel 1/3 1/3 1/3

TTC MS Brno

Ševčíková Klára 1/3 1/3 3/0

SKST Hodonín -3,2,-9,-10 -10,-6,8,-9 6,7,8

Šíblová Sára 3/1 0/3 1/3

SKST Hodonín -8,-9,-3 9,-6,-5,-12

Polívka Ondřej 3/1 3/0 3/0

Blansko 6,9,7

Šprtová Karolína 0/3 3/1 0/3

SKST Hodonín

Morávek Radim 3/1 3/0 3/2

Strážnice -7,8,5,7 7,5,5 7,-7,-8,4,9

Svoboda Petr 1/3 3/2 3/2

SKST Hodonín 9,-12,7,-7,8 -14,3,8,-8,5

Polívka Ondřej 0/3 2/3 3/1

Blansko 10,6,-8,9

Ševčíková Klára 2/3 2/3 1/3

SKST Hodonín

Podrazil David 3/1 3/2 0/3

SKST Hodonín 9,7,-5,9 -7,13,-11,4,5 -9,-4,-9

Beránek Pavel 1/3 3/2 0/3

TTC MS Brno 8,-10,-5,5,8 -8,-10,-7

Šíblová Sára 2/3 2/3 1/3

SKST Hodonín 9,-6,-5,-12

Šprtová Karolína 3/0 3/0 3/1

SKST Hodonín

pořadí

1 4 4:7 3.

4 score

BTM B - DOROST - DIVIZE 1
Skupina A 1 2 3 body

2.

2

34 3:9 4.

9:36 1.

3 5 7:4

1

4Skupina B 1 2 3

2.

score

3:7

4

pořadí

5:6

body

4.

3

61

4

2

pořadí

5.

pořadí

4:8 7.

5:9 8.

6.6:6

9:1

4.

3

4 4

4

3.

7:7

9:3

2.

1.

2 4

9:1 1.

3.4:7

6

1 2

4

body3

4

body

6

Skupina  o 1. - 4.místo

4

5:7

score

score

3 5:9

5

3

2 3

3

2

1

Skupina o 5. - 8.místo 41

5



Petr Michal 3/1 2/3 3/0

Blansko 9,9,-9,0 9,-8,8,-3,-9 8,6,5

Marek Jan 1/3 2/3 3/1

Strážnice 6,-5,8,-1,-8 -7,7,8,7

Vybíral Matouš 3/2 3/2 3/0

Znojmo 4,9,12

Juras Pavel 0/3 1/3 0/3

Bzenec

Brhel Štěpán 3/0 3/1 3/0

SKST Hodonín 8,3,9 1,8,-17,7 10,7,6

Látal Roman 0/3 0/3 3/1

Bzenec -7,-11,-6 8,7,-11,1

Bruckner Tomáš 1/3 3/0 3/0

Břeclav 5,9,15

Kladňáková Hana 0/3 1/3 0/3

Dubňany

Vybíral Matouš 3/2 3/1 1/3

Znojmo -9,8,-8,3,9 9,12,-9,3 5,-10,-5,-7

Petr Michal 2/3 0/3 2/3

Blansko -4,-4,-7 4,-7,-8,5,-6

Brhel Štěpán 1/3 3/0 3/1

SKST Hodonín 1,8,-17,7

Bruckner Tomáš 3/1 3/2 1/3

Břeclav

Marek Jan 3/1 3/2 3/0

Strážnice -7,7,8,7 7,-6,8,-12,7 2,4,4

Juras Pavel 1/3 2/3 3/0

Bzenec -6,7,-9,5,-6 6,13,8

Látal Roman 2/3 3/2 3/1

Bzenec 8,7,-11,1

Kladňáková Hana 0/3 0/3 1/3

Dubňany

pořadí

1 5 8:4 2.

4 score

BTM B - DOROST - DIVIZE 2
Skupina A 1 2 3 body

1.

2

34 1:9 4.

6:74 3.

3 6 9:4

1

4Skupina B 1 2 3

1.

score

1:9

6

pořadí

9:1

body

4.

3

51

5

2

pořadí

16.

pořadí

6:6 15.

8:6 14.

13.9:3

1:9

11.

3

4 3

4

9.

4:9

7:6

12.

10.

2 4

7:3 2.

3.3:7

5

1 2

4

body3

4

body

3

Skupina  o 9. -12.místo

6

4

5

7:4

score

score

5 7:6

3

3

2

1

Skupina o 13. - 16.místo 41 2 3



Šuralová Hana 1/3 0/3 0/3

Dubňany 9,-2,-4,-1 -5,-1,-5 -8,-5,-5

Čech Jiří 3/1 1/3 2/3

Sokol Brno I. -7,-5,7,-6 -6,5,-12,9,-10

Himal Tomáš 3/0 3/1 3/1

Jevišovka-Drnholec -8,7,6,12

Skoupý Michal 3/0 3/2 1/3

Blansko

Vacek Jan 3/2 0/3 0/3

Břeclav 5,-3,6,-7,5 -7,-8,-3 -5,-3,-4

Kotásková Michaela 2/3 0/3 2/3

Dubňany -6,-7,-5 11,-8,-5,7,-4

Šubík Jiří 3/0 3/0 3/1

Klobouky 5,-8,7,4

Novak Adam 3/0 3/2 1/3

Sokol Brno I.

Himal Tomáš 3/1 2/3 3/0

Jevišovka-Drnholec -8,7,6,12 -2,7,-9,6,-8 9,6,10

Skoupý Michal 1/3 2/3 1/3

Blansko 8,-5,-1,6,-8 -10,-5,7,-8

Šubík Jiří 3/2 3/2 3/1

Klobouky 5,-8,7,4

Novak Adam 0/3 3/1 1/3

Sokol Brno I.

Čech Jiří 3/1 0/3 3/1

Sokol Brno I. -9,2,4,1 -10,-6,-2 8,6,-7,9

Šuralová Hana 1/3 0/3 0,3

Dubňany -2,-6,-1 -9,-2,-15

Vacek Jan 3/0 3/0 3/2

Břeclav 5,-3,6,-7,5

Kotásková Michaela 1/3 3/0 2/3

Dubňany

pořadí

1 3 1:9 4.

4 score

BTM B - DOROST - DIVIZE 3
Skupina A 1 2 3 body

1.

2

54 7:5 2.

6:74 3.

3 6 9:2

1

4Skupina B 1 2 3

3.

score

7:5

4

pořadí

3:8

body

2.

3

51

6

2

pořadí

23.

pořadí

1:9 24.

9:2 21.

22.6:5

6:6

19.

3

4 5

4

17.

4:9

8:4

20.

18.

2 3

9:1 1.

4.4:9

6

1 2

4

body3

3

body

4

Skupina  o 17. - 20.místo

5

4

6

9:5

score

score

4 4:7

3

3

2

1

Skupina o 21. - 24.místo 41 2 3



Halasová Ludmila 0/3 3/2 1/3

Šitbořice -4,-8,-6 9,-6,10,-10,11 -8,6,-10,-3

Kubík Josef 3/0 3/0 3/0

Kobylí 9,7,5 9,5,7

Bábíček Radek 2/3 0/3 0/3

Vracov -7,-8,-3

Pijáček Lukáš 3/1 0/3 3/0

SKST Hodonín

Koplíková Klára 0/3 1/3 1/3

Dubňany -7,-7,-5 -8,-9,8,-7 -8,-6,7,-7

Benda Vojtěch 3/0 3/1 3/0

SKST Hodonín 8,-7,4,6 6,10,11

Koudelka Lukáš 3/1 1/3 0/3

Sokol Brno I. -9,-7,-8

Koberová Klára 3/1 0/3 3/0

Břeclav

Kubík Josef 3/0 3/0 3/1

Kobylí 9,5,7 7,4,10 4,12,-7,5

Pijáček Lukáš 0/3 0/3 3/0

SKST Hodonín -8,-10,-15 5,7,2

Benda Vojtěch 0/3 3/0 3/0

SKST Hodonín 6,10,11

Koberová Klára 1/3 0/3 0/3

Břeclav

Halasová Ludmila 3/2 3/0 3/2

Šitbořice 9,-6,10,-10,11 6,9,9 -8,8,-7,3,10

Bábíček Radek 2/3 3/2 3/1

Vracov -8,-5,6,9,8 9,-11,6,6

Koudelka Lukáš 0/3 2/3 3/1

Sokol Brno I. 8,9,-8,7

Koplíková Klára 2/3 1/3 1/3

Dubňany
4 3 4:9

2 4 body

9:4

score3Skupina o 29. - 32.místo 1

3 4

2 5

1 6

32.

26.6:3

5:7 31.

pořadí

29.

30.8:6

4 3 1:9 28.

3 5

2 4 27.
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3:6

4 body score

1

3

6

2
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3

4

4

2
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3

3 2:9

4
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4.

3.

1

6:4

6

3

4

4:7

2
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9:1

5

4.
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2:8
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3
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pořadí

BTM B - DOROST - DIVIZE 4

Skupina A 1 2 3

1.6 9:0

4 body

1

pořadí

4 4:8 3.

score



Skoupý Petr 2/3 0/3 2/3

Blansko -6,9,-8,19,-9 -1,-7,-9 15,-12,7,-9,-9

Libánek Ondřej 3/2 3/2 2/3

Drnovice -8,13,-9,9,9 -12,3,-8,7,-7

Pukl Ondřej 3/0 2/3 3/1

Strážnice 4,-9,9,6

Oškrdal Jan 3/2 3/2 1/3

TTC MS Brno

Lukjanov Vojtěch 3/0 3/1 1/3

TTC MS Brno 3,8,6 -10,6,9,8 -9,9,-1,-7

Knappeová Aneta 0/3 0/3 0/3

Klobouky -7,-1,-9 -2,-6,-5

Maněk Marek 1/3 3/0 0/3

Břeclav -11,-11,-8

Juras Martin 3/1 3/0 3/0

Bzenec

Pukl Ondřej 2/3 1/3 2/3

Strážnice 8,-13,9,-9,-9 7,-8,-9,-5 -12,6,-6,10,-8

Libánek Ondřej 3/2 1/3 3/1

Drnovice 9,-9,-6,-7 6,6,-5,9

Juras Martin 3/1 3/1 3/1

Bzenec 9,-9,1,7

Lukjanov Vojtěch 3/2 1/3 1/3

TTC MS Brno

Oškrdal Jan 3/2 2/3 3/0

TTC MS Brno -15,12,-7,9,9 7,4,-8,-7,-12 9,6,11

Skoupý Petr 2/3 1/3 3/2

Blansko 10,-5,-7,-9 -8,7,-5,7,9

Maněk Marek 3/2 3/1 3/0

Břeclav 7,1,9

Knappeová Aneta 0/3 2/3 0/3

Klobouky

BTM B - DOROST - DIVIZE 5

Skupina A 1 2 3 4 body score pořadí

1 3 4:9 4.

2 5 8:7 2.

4 body

3 5 8:4 1.

4 5 7:7 3.

score pořadí

1 5 7:4 2.

Skupina B 1 2 3

0:9 4.

3 4 4:6 3.

2 3

4 6

Skupina  o 33. - 36.místo 1 2 3

1 3 5:9 36.

9:1 1.

score pořadí4 body

7:6 34.

3 6 9:3 33.

2 5

4 4

Skupina o 37. - 40.místo 1 2 3

5:8 35.

score pořadí4 body

9:3 37.

1 5 8:5 38.

4 3 2:9 40.

2 4 6:8 39.

3 6



Klimek Ondřej 3/0 3/1

Klobouky 2,3,3 2,-6,6,4

Juthner Dominik 0/3 0/3

Blansko -8,-3,-4

Kubát Kryštof 1/3 3/0

Tišnov

Marek Jakub 3/0 3/0

Strážnice 9,9,3 5,3,3

Koumar Radim 0/3 3/2

Tišnov -7,-7,7,9,4

Štěpánek Ondřej 0/3 2/3

Blansko

Durda Vojtěch 0/3 0/3

Znojmo -10,-9,-7 -2,-4,-4

Kysela Štěpán 3/0 0/3

TTC MS Brno -3,-4,-3

Šenková Kateřina 3/0 3/0

N.Lískovec

Křižka Martin 3/2 1/3 3/0

Vlkoš 7,6,-8,-3,8 -5,-9,8,-9 6,5,4

Kluger Marek 2/3 0/3 3/0

Tišnov -3,-5,-3 7,10,4

Havránek Lukáš 3/1 3/0 3/0

N.Lískovec 2,1,4

Olejníček Martin 0/3 0/3 0/3

Drnovice

BTM B - DOROST - DIVIZE 6

Skupina A 1 2 3 4 body

3.2 0:6

2.

body

1

pořadí

4 6:1 1.

score

4:33

pořadí

pořadí

2.

1 4 6:0 1.

3.

2

2

Skupina B 1

3

4

32 4 score

3:5

2 2:6

Skupina C 1 2

3

3

4

3 3:3

4 body score

0:6

4

1

3

2

3 4

2

4.

1.6:0

5:8

9:1 1.

pořadí

2.7:5

score

3.

2.

4 3 0:9

2 3

2 4

1

3.

5

Skupina D 1

3 6

4 body



Lunga Jakub 3/1 1/3 3/2

Vlkoš 8,3,-7,8 8,-7,-6,-4 7,7,-8,-10,8

Polák Jan 1/3 0/3 1/3

Znojmo -6,-9,-10 -7,14,-7,-10

Dostál Dominik 3/1 3/0 3/0

Klobouky 7,9,11

Karas Lukáš 2/3 3/1 0/3

Strážnice

Herman Jaroslav 3/1 3/0 1/3

TTC MS Brno 3,9,-3,7 7,9,9 5,-8,-7,-4

Géci Jiří 1/3 2/3 0/3

Brno-Bystrc 7,8,-4,-3,-6 -8,-8,-3

Dostál Daniel 0/3 3/2 0/3

Klobouky -11,-4,-6

Morávek Jindřich 3/1 3/0 3/0

Strážnice

Němeček Radek 1/3 1/3 3/0

Břeclav -10,-7,8,-9 -6,4,-7,-10 9,5,8

Orel Eduard 3/1 3/0 3/0

Strážnice 9,7,7 2,6,4

Pokorný Martin 3/1 0/3 3/0

Blansko 5,7,6

Mikulík Jan 0/3 0/3 0/3

Jevišovka-Drnholec

Lesovský Tadeáš 0/3 3/0 3/0

Klobouky -5,-8,-4 1,7,5 1,3,2

Kotásková Petra 3/0 3/0 3/0

Dubňany 6,7,3 2,2,5

Nesveda David 0/3 0/3 3/0

Sokol Brno I. 4,10,4

Kosík Jakub 0/3 0/3 0/3

Drnovice
4 3 0:9 4.

2 6 9:0 1.

3 4 3:6 3.

score pořadí

1 5 6:3 2.

4 3 0:9 4.

Skupina H 1 2 3 4 body

2 6 9:1 1.

3 5 6:4 2.

score pořadí

1 4 5:6 3.

4 6 9:1 1.

Skupina G 1 2 3 4 body

2 3 4:9 4.

3 4 3:8 3.

score pořadí

1 5 7:4 2.

4 4 5:7 3.

Skupina F 1 2 3 4 body

2 3 2:9 4.

3 6 9:1 1.

1 5 7:6 2.

Skupina E 1 2 3 4 body score pořadí

BTM B - DOROST - DIVIZE 6



DOROST

Klimek Ondřej (Klobouky)

Klimek

Koumar Radim (Tišnov) 3:0 5,6,5

Kotásková Petra

Pokorný Martin (Blansko) 3:0 10,8,7

Kotásková Petra

Kotásková Petra (Dubňany) 3:0 6,7,7

Kotásková Petra

Morávek Jindřich (Strážnice) 3:1 6,-9,3,5

Morávek Jindřich

Lunga Jakub (Vlkoš) 3:2 -9,2,-8,3,7

Havránek

Kysela Štěpán (TTC MS Brno) 3:0 8,10,5

Havránek

Havránek Lukáš (N.Lískovec) 3:0 6,11,4

Kotásková Petra

Šenková Kateřina (N.Lískovec) 3:0 8,2,6

Šenková

Křižka Martin (Vlkoš) 3:1 -9,9,7,7

Šenková

Lesovský Tadeáš (Klobouky) 3:0 7,7,5

Lesovský

Dostál Dominik (Klobouky) 3:1 3,8,-12,1

Orel

Orel Eduard (Strážnice) 3:1 3,-5,9,9

Orel

Herman Jaroslav (TTC MS Brno) 3:2 -9,8,-9,10,6

Orel

Kubát Kryštof (Tišnov) 3:2 -7,7,-5,4,10

Marek Jakub

Marek Jakub (Strážnice) 3:0 6,6,3

Dubňany 6.11. 2016BTM B - DIVIZE 6 - II.stupeň



DOROST

Durda Vojtěch (Znojmo)

Durda

bye

Karas

Karas Lukáš (Strážnice 3:0 2,4,5

Karas

Géci Jiří (Brno-Bystrc) 3:0 8,3,8

Karas

Štěpánek Ondřej (Blansko) 3:2 -7,-6,4,13,11

Mikulík

Mikulík Jan (Jevišovka-Drnholec) 3:0 6,10,11

Nesveda

Olejníček Martin (Drnovice) 3:1 11,-7,9,9

Nesveda

Nesveda David (Sokol Brno I.) 3:0 6,8,5

Němeček

Dostál Daniel (Klobouky) 3:1 -5,8,8,9

Dostál Daniel

bye

Kluger

Polák Jan (Znojmo) 3:0 6,5,11

Kluger

Kluger Marek (Tišnov) 3:0 8,6,7

Němeček

Juthner Dominik (Blansko) 3:0 4,8,9

Juthner

Kosík Jakub (Drnovice) 3:1 -6,6,6,6

Němeček

bye 3:0 10,6,5

Němeček

Němeček Radek (Břeclav)

Dubňany 6.11. 2016BTM B - DIVIZE 6 - útěcha


